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NPOAIATPA®H MPOIONTOZ / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Meprypa@n Mpoidvrog: MapUueailo atrognpauévo.

Product description: Cloves dehydrated.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Koudpeg / Comores

Tomog/Type: ON6kAnpo/ Whole

Boraviki ovopaocia/ Botanical name: Syzygium Aromaticum

2uokevaoia: [MpwToyevh TAAOCTIK) cakoUAa PE OuOKeuaopévo O KAVOVIKEG
ouvenkeg TrepiBaAAovTog( 25 kg)

Packaging: Primary packaging plastic bag PE packed in normal ambient conditions
(25 kg)

Aldpkeia {wWAG: 2 Xpovia atrd TNV NUEPOUNVIa TTapaywyng yia TNV atTAr] CUOKEUAoia
OUOKEUOOUEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG OUVOAKES TTEPIBAAAOVTOC 1} OTTWG opileTal ATTO TOV
TTpounBeuT

Shelf life: 2 years from production date for normal ambient packaging or as defined

by the producer

2uvOnkeg atroBnkeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ KAvoviKEG ouvlnkeg TTepIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG Opooepd Kal oKIEPO (PEyIoTn Beppokpacia ouvtipnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypaacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg dlavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaacia TEPIBAAOVTOC PE OXNAMATA TTOU

METAPEPOUV PUOVO TPOPIUA.
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Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKn O¢ €TAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTANATA TPOYIiNWYV, super

markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

AvdAuon xapakTnploTIKwV TTpoidvrog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon:

Ingredients:

DuoIKd XapaKTNPIOTIKA/

Physical characteristics:

BioAoyIKd XOpaKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

apu@alio atmoénpauévo.

Cloves dried.

KaBapdTtnTta / purity: min 99%

TuTkR Tou TTpoidvTog yeuon/ Typical product taste.
dutikad Mépn / Extraneous matter: max 1%

Zéva Mépn / Foreign material: max 1%

ATttouoia eviopwyv / Absence of insect

MuknTeg-ZUpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max10000 cfu/g
OMX/TPC: max 10000 cfu/g
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atroucia ota 259 - absent/ 259
*oUPQWVA WE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPODIAYPAPES TTOU €XEl BETEl N eTaIpEia

Mag/ according to internal specification of our company
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XNUIKA XOpOoKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

Emoiuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAerépevn Xpnon:

Product use:

Yypaoia / moisture: max 12%

Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

Téppal/ ash: max 7%

Téppa adidAuTtn o€ ogu/ Acid insoluble ash: max 1%
AIBépio éAhaio / Volatile oil: min 14ml/100g

AgAarotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5 ug/Kg
AgAatotiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10 ug/Kg
Qxpatgivn A/ Ochratoxin A : max 15 ug/Kg

Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: XUp@wva pe Ta 6pla Tou
kavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal AWV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTtToTroIfoewyv auTtou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
amendments.

YmoAeipypata  @utopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUpQwva he Ta opia Tou kavoviouou EK/396/2005 kai
OAWV  TWV OXETIKWV  TPOTTOTTOIRCEWY auTtou. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and alll

the relevant amendments.

ETtwvupia  etaipiag, Mepiypapry TPOIGVTOG,  Xwpd
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Bdpog, lot, oluvBeon TTPoIGVTOG,
nu/via AfEng, ouvbnkeg diatipnong.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,
lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

To TTPOIOV KATAVOAWVETAI WG £XEI | XPNOIMOTIOIEITAI WG
OUCTATIKO YIA TNV TTAPACKEUL TPOPiUWV.

Direct human consumption or as an ingredient in food

production.
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Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA ME TOUG KavoviouoUg EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003.

To mwpoidv dev £xel UTTOOTEI akKTIVOBOANON cUp@wva pe TiIG Eupwtraikég Odnyieg
1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC//The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2

ka1 1999/3/EC.

AlaBpeTtrTIKA €mIoAPavon avd 100 g mrpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyeia/ Energy
Nirrapd/ Lipids

1145kj / 274 kcal

EK Twv oTToiwv Kopeouéva /

of which saturates

Y&aravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates

Ex Twv omoiwv adkyapa/ of which sugars

AilutnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers

Mpwreiveg/ Protein

AANaGTI / Salt

6,79
0,49

68,47 g
2449
33949
6,09
0,70¢g
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MoTotmroINTIKG — evOedeIyUEVO TTPOIOV YIa CUYKEKPINEVN BlaTtpo@Ry/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Aiarpoepny/ Diet Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOFONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in guantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processed in |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: IOYNIOZ 2023 / JUNE 2023



